
STATE OF THE FINDINGS OF THE STATE
BOARD OF CANVASSERS

SPECIAL ELECTION HELD OCTOBER 22, 1963
W e , the undersigned, constituting the State Board of Canvassers,
m e t in the office of the Secretary of State on N o v e m b e r 1, 1963 for
the purpose of canvassing the votes of the Special Election held on
October 22, 1963, and w e hereby certify that the following Abstract
of Votes cast for Representative in Congress of the First C o n -
gressional District, is a correct abstract as the s a m e has been cer-
tified to us b y the various Coun ty Auditors of the State, and ac-
cording to the Canvassers of such returns, as so certified by the
said Auditors, and w e do hereby certify that M a r k A n d r e w s has
been duly elected to his respective office, Representative in C o n -
gress of the First Congressional District

64 5128
48
136
55
38
22
24
83
25
39
35
41
40
53
32
55
31
27
25
72
37
37
56

2957
21283
2686
2365
1550
1628
12681
1813
2693
2533
3209
1864
4273
2800
5266
1893
2128
1755
6254
1667
3765
4436

2665
1273
11182
1191
1419
712
802
5302
807
1508
1200
1618
967
2270
1418
2746
710
1047
726
2998
719
1887
1895

2223
1514
9006
1242
874
776
734
5127
932
1107
1215
1347
832

1872
1275
2242
1084
1023
968
2624
853
1558
2042

14
4
63
12
7
5
2
37
3
6
3
5
9
12
8
21
8
4
2
90
2
6

14

171
93
771
199
64
45
68

2215
66
72
86
239
52
139
72
175
58
30
47
461
75
312
485

I N W I T N E S S W H E R E O F , W e have hereunto set our hands and
caused the Great Seal of the State of Nor th D a k o t a to be affixed
this First D a y of N o v e m b e r , 1963

PHIL H O G H A U G
State T r e a s u r e r

J H N E W T O N
Clerk of the Supreme Court

G U Y F L A R S O N
Chairman, Republican State Central Committee,
Not Present Designated by Chairman to be pres-
ent at the meeting

R O B E R T M O S E S
Chairman, Democrat State Central Committee
Not Present Designated by Chairman to be pre»
ent at the meeting

B E N M E I E R
Secretary of State

Barnes
Benson
Cass
Cavalier
Dickey
Eddy
Poster
Grand Forks
Griggs
LaMoure
Nelson
Pembina
Pierce
Ramsey
Ransom
Richland
Rolette
Sargent
Steele
Stutsman
Towner
Traill
Walsh
TOTAL 1,075 96,627 47,062 42,470 337 5,995

COUNTY

P
re

c
in

c
ts

T
o

ta
l 

V
o
te

s 
C

a
st

M
A

R
K

 
A

N
D

R
E

W
S

R
e
p

JO
H

N
 
H

O
V

E
D

em

T
H

O
M

A
S

 W
 

D
E

W
E

Y
In

d
e
p

e
n

d
e
n

t

JO
H

N
 W

 
S

C
O

T
T

C
o

n
se

rv
a
ti

v
e

R
e
p

u
b

li
c
a
n

Representative in Congress
First District Mark Andrews (R) Mapleton

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT


