STATE OF THE FINDINGS OF THE STATE BOARD OF CANVASSERS SPECIAL ELECTION HELD OCTOBER 22, 1963

We, the undersigned, constituting the State Board of Canvassers, met in the office of the Secretary of State on November 1, 1963 for the purpose of canvassing the votes of the Special Election held on October 22, 1963, and we hereby certify that the following Abstract of Votes cast for Representative in Congress of the First Con-gressional District, is a correct abstract as the same has been cer-tified to us by the various County Auditors of the State, and ac-cording to the Canvassers of such returns, as so certified by the said Auditors, and we do hereby certify that Mark Andrews has been duly elected to his respective office, Representative in Con-gress of the First Congressional District

First Distri	ct .		Mark An	drews ((R) Ma	apletor
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT						
COUNTY	Precincts	Total Votes Cast	MARK ANDREWS Rep	JOHN HOVE Dem	THOMAS W DEWEY Independent	JOHN W SCOTT Conservative Remitican
Barnes Benson Cass Cavalier Dickey Eddy Poster Grand Forks Griggs LaMoure Nelson Pembina Pierce Ramsey Ransom Richland Rolette Sargent Steele	64 48 136 55 38 22 24 83 25 39 35 41 40 53 32 55 31 27 25 72	5128 2957 21283 2686 2365 1550 1628 12681 1813 2693 2533 3209 1864 4273 2800 5266 1893 2128 1755 6254	2665 1273 11182 1191 1419 712 802 5302 807 1508 1200 1618 967 2270 1418 2746 710 1047 726 2998	2223 1514 9006 1242 874 776 932 1107 1215 1347 832 1872 1275 2242 1084 1023 968 2624	14 63 12 7 5 2 37 3 6 3 5 9 12 8 21 8 21 8 4 2 90	177 977 199 64 49 66 2215 66 72 86 72 139 72 139 72 139 55 53 33 44 45 44
Stutsman Towner Traill Walsh TOTAL	1.075	6254 1667 3765 4436 96,627	2998 719 1887 1895	2624 853 1558 2042 42,470	90 2 6 14 337	461 75 312 485 5,995

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of North Dakota to be affixed this First Day of November, 1963

Day of November, 1963
PHIL HOGHAUG State Treasurer
J H NEWTON Clerk of the Supreme Court
GUY F LARSON Chairman, Republican State Central Committee, Not Present Designated by Chairman to be pres-ent at the meeting
ROBERT MOSES Chairman, Democrat State Central Committee Not Present Designated by Chairman to be pres-ent at the meeting
BEN MEIER
Secretary of State

Secretary of State